

No.	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT NUMERALS	BID WORDS	TOTAL NUMERALS
1	Concrete Paving - s.y.	<u>1600</u>	<u>\$2.75</u>	<u>Sq.Yd.</u>	<u>\$4,400.00</u>
2	Fine Grade - s.y.	<u>1600</u>	<u>.20</u>	<u>Sq.Yd.</u>	<u>320.00</u>
3	Removal of Concrete Paving-3.y.	<u>10</u>	<u>2.00</u>	<u>Sq.Yd.</u>	<u>20.00</u>
TOTAL				\$	<u>4,740.00</u>

We hereby certify that we have carefully examined the work contemplated and satisfied ourselves as to the conditions to be encountered, as to the character, quality and quantities of work to be performed and materials to be furnished, and as to requirements of the specifications and contract, and we propose to enter into contract and file the necessary bonds, signed by a surety company satisfactory to the Board of County Commissioners.

We understand that the quantities shown on the estimate are approximate only and are subject to either increase or decrease. Should the aggregate quantities of the work be increased or decreased by less than 25 percent we will do the work at the unit prices set forth in this proposal. Should the aggregate quantities be increased or decreased by more than 25 percent the same shall be covered by a supplemental agreement.

In considering award of contract the Board of County Commissioners requires a schedule of equipment to be used on this Project and a schedule showing progress to be made during construction.

We enclose a Certified Check for \$237.00 made payable to the Board of County Commissioners, as a guarantee of good faith and which, if the contract is awarded to us, we agree to forfeit as liquidated damages to Tulsa County in the event of failure to enter into contract and furnish satisfactory bonds to the Board of County Commissioners within ten days after notice of award.

Respectfully submitted,

(Signed) McMichael Concrete Co.
By (signed) J. W. McMichael

(if a co-partnership)

Names and addresses of members of the firm { J. W. McMichael Tulsa, Okla.
{ J. O. McMichael Tulsa, Okla.
{ J. D. McMichael Tulsa, Okla.

(In incorporated, under laws of what State)

Treasurer

Secretary

President

Motion made by Commissioner Greer and seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid that the submitted bid and certified check in the amount of \$280.00 for replacing of concrete paving on West 21st Street near Ozark Chemical plant be returned to the Standard Paving Company as they were the unsuccessful bidder. Upon roll call all members voted in the affirmative. Motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion was made by Commissioner Greer and seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid that the following claims on Frye Drainage District and Drainage District #12 be and the same are hereby approved and warrants ordered issued to cover. Upon roll call all members voted in the affirmative. Motion was by the Chairman declared carried.